STATE OF ALABANT

CITY OF OWENS CROSS ROADS

Owens Cross Roads City Hall
P.O. Box 158 / 9032 Highway 431 S. Owens Cross Roads, AL 35763
Tel: (256) 725-4163 Website: www.owenscrossroadsal.gov

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

The Owens Cross Roads City Council resolves that a Public Hearing will be held:

Monday, May 16, 2022 6:00 PM Owens Cross Roads City Hall 9032 Highway 431 S Owens Cross Roads, AL 35763

The purpose for this hearing is to discuss the adoption of the new Building Codes for the City of Owens Cross Roads. New Building Codes are available for review at Owens Cross Roads City Hall, Monday – Friday, 8 -5.

This meeting is open to public attendance.

Posted April 27, 2022 Christie D. Eason City Clerk Resolution No. 22-009